
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
Supply Management

 

 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  

 
 

August 27, 2018 
 

INVITATION TO TENDER “ITT” NO. PS20181272 
GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SMITHE AND RICHARDS PARK 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
 
All attachments listed herein are incorporated by reference and can be downloaded from the  
City’s FTP site with log on details provided to the pre-qualified Tenderers. 
 

RE: PART A – APPENDIX 3 - SPECIFICATIONS 

 

SECTION 05 05 19 – COMMON WORK RESULTS FOR METALWORK FINISHING 

2.3.1.2 Shop Finishing; Exposed Standard Structural Steel 
 
 CURRENTLY READS: 

 Zone 1A: Shop prime using CISC/CPMA 2-75 over minimum SSPC- SP6 ready 
for site applied finish coat specified in Section 09 91 00.  

 REPLACE WITH: 
 Zone 1A: Minimum SSPC SP6 ready for site applied finish coat specified in 

Section 09 91 00 
 
2.3.1.3 Shop Finishing; Exposed Standard Structural Steel 
 
 CURRENTLY READS: 

 Zone 2B: Shop prime using Inorganic Zinc Primer over minimum SSPC-SP10 
ready for high build coating of FEVE and aliphatic isocyanate.  

 REPLACE WITH: 
 Zone 2B: Shop prime using Inorganic Zinc Primer over minimum SSPC SP16 

ready for high build coating of FEVE and aliphatic isocyanate. 
 
2.3.5 DELETE: 

 Refer to Section 09 91 00 for coating and application requirements for 
application of site applied finishing systems. 

 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 4 
 
 
 

SECTION 07 14 00 – FLUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING 

3.2.1 Shop Finishing; Exposed Standard Structural Steel 
 
 CURRENTLY READS: 

 This Section includes requirements for supply and installation of a fluid 
applied elastomeric waterproofing membranes including surface preparation 
and accessories required for a complete system for the tanks.  

 REPLACE WITH: 
 This Section includes requirements for supply and installation of a fluid 

applied elastomeric waterproofing membranes including surface preparation 
and accessories required for a complete system. 

 
SECTION 32 37 00 – EXTERIOR SITE FURNISHINGS 

2.1 Materials 
 ADD: 

.8 Tamperproof Swivel Eye Bolt: Tamper Resistant, Stainless Steel, 3/8-16 
Thread, Load 

   .1 Basis-of-Design Material: Essentra Components, SHR-47631 
 

RE: PART A – APPENDIX 3 - DRAWINGS 

A211 – UPPER GROUND PLAN CAFÉ PAVILION 

 REPLACE Drawing A211 with attached Drawing A211 – REVISED 
o Detail A811-1 Refers to wall assembly along GL CX  

A224 – ENLARGED PLANS; and 
A226 – ENLARGED PLANS 

 REPLACE Drawings A224 and A226 with attached Drawings A224 - REVISED 
and A226 – REVISED 

o  Plan details for hammock 
 

A521 – SECTIONS 

 REPLACE Drawing A521 with attached Drawing A521 – REVISED 
o Section details colour   

A523 - SECTIONS 

 REPLACE Drawing A523 with attached Drawing A523 – REVISED 
o Add note 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 3 of 4 
 
 
 

A524 - SECTIONS 

 REPLACE Drawing A524 with attached Drawing A524 – REVISED 
o Add note and revised stringer support 

A810 – WALL SECTIONS 01 CAFÉ PAVILION 

 REPLACE Drawing A810 with attached Drawing A810 – REVISED 
o Section detail 2/A810 note 

S0.02 – GENERAL NOTES 

 ADD: 
1. DRAWING S0.02 – GENERAL NO STRUCTURAL STEEL note 1.6 to read as 

follows: 

  
 1.6 Structural Steel 
 
 CURRENTLY READS: 

 REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 05 51 00 FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR 
STAIRS, LADDERS, HANDRAILS, AND PLATFORMS NOT DETAILED ON THE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 

 REPLACE WITH: 
 REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SECTIONS 05 05 00 AND 05 50 00 FOR 

REQUIREMENTS FOR STAIRS AND HANDRAILS NOT DETAILED ON THE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 

 
L2.01 – MATERIALS PLAN 

 REPLACE Drawing L2.01 with Drawing L2.01 – REVISED (Aug 22 2018) 
o Revised; scuppers 

L2.01 – MATERIALS PLAN; and  
L9.40 – STAIRS AND SEAT STEPS DETAILS SHEET 1 

 REPLACE Drawings L2.01 and L9.40 with attached Drawings L2.01 REVISED 
(Aug 22, 2018)  and L9.40 - REVISED 

o Edger detail has been modified. The edger is also three sides of the 
planter 
  

L9.31 – WOOD DECKING AND SEAT TOP DETAILS SHEET 2; and  
L9.32 – WOOD DECKING AND SEAT TOP DETAILS SHEET 3 
 

 REPLACE Drawings L9.31 and L9.32 with attached Drawings L9.31 – REVISED 
and L9.32 – REVISED 

o Revised Bench details 



 
 
 
 

Page 4 of 4 
 
 
 

L9.40 – STAIRS AND SEAT STEPS DETAILS SHEET 1 

 REPLACE Drawing 9.40 with attached Drawing L9.40 – REVISED 
o Section detail 6/9.40 

 
 
L9.51 – SITE FURNISHING DETAILS SHEET 2 

 
 REPLACE Drawing L9.51 with attached Drawing L9.51 – REVISED 

o Revised detail 
 
L9.52 – SITE FURNISHING DETAILS CHILDRENS PLAY AREA PLAN 

 
 REPLACE Drawing L9.52 with attached Drawing L9.52 – REVISED 

o Colours of spheres added 
 

 

 
This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Tender form. 

If you have already submitted your Tender, this addendum shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, 
British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off is at the 
Information Desk, Main Floor Rotunda of the same address), prior to the Closing 
Time: 3:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC Time, September 18, 2018 in an envelope 
clearly marked “Addendum No. 1 to Invitation to Tender No. PS20181272: General 
Contractor for Construction of Smithe and Richards Park before the closing time of 
3:00 p.m., September 18, 2018. 

 

NAME OF VENDOR 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

DATE 

Jessica Li 
Buyer 


	PS20181272 - Drawings - Revised (attach to ADD2).pdf
	00 91 13-02 Addendum No 2
	A211-Upper Ground Plan
	A211-Upper Ground Plan
	Viewport-39
	Viewport-47
	Viewport-49
	Viewport-8
	Viewport-11
	Viewport-12


	A224 - Enlarged Plans
	Sheets and Views
	BP A224


	A226 - Enlarged Plans
	Sheets and Views
	BP A226


	A411-Elevations
	A411-Elevations
	Viewport-20
	Viewport-37
	Viewport-51


	A521 -Typical Details
	Sheets and Views
	BP A521


	A523 -Typical Details
	Sheets and Views
	BP A523


	A524 -Typical Details
	Sheets and Views
	BP A524


	A810-Wall Sections 01
	A810-Wall Sections 01
	Viewport-1
	Viewport-8


	L2.01_Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L2.01


	L9.31 Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L9.31


	L9.32_Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L9.32


	L9.40_Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L9.40


	L9.51_Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L9.51


	L9.52_Addendum 2
	Sheets and Views
	L9.52 Play Equipment Plan


	ead002 SMITHE & RICHARDS PARK ELECTRICAL 20180822
	H:\Projects\2016\2-16-305\tender\addenda\ADD#2\2-16-305_E000 Cover Page-E000.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E000



	rfi002 Smithe & Richards Park 20180815_Electrical
	rfi004 Smithe & Richards Park 20180822




